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(@D Hold both ends of the battery compartment cover and pull out the
battery slot.

@ Install four AA batteries.

Firmly press the battery slot into the device until the snap at the arrow
is visible.

(@) After powering on, the button LED light flashes.

(D Halten Sie beide Enden der Batteriefachabdeckung und ziehen Sie den
Batterieschacht heraus.

) Legen Sie vier AA-Batterien ein.

(3 Drucken Sie den Batterieschacht fest in das Gerét, bis das Einrasten am
Pfeil sichtbar ist.

@ Nach dem Einschalten blinkt die LED-Leuchte der Taste.

Tenez les deux extrémités du couvercle du compartiment des piles et
tirez sur le logement des piles.

@ Installer quatre piles AA.

(3 Enfoncez fermement le logement de la batterie dans |'appareil jusqu'a
ce que l'encliquetage au niveau de la fleche soit visible.

@ Apreés la mise sous tension, le voyant DEL du bouton clignote.

@ Tenere entrambe le estremita del coperchio del vano batterie ed
estrarre il vano batterie.

@ Installare quattro batterie AA.

Premere con decisione l'alloggiamento della batteria nel dispositivo
finché non e visibile lo scatto in corrispondenza della freccia.

@ Dopo l'accensione, il LED del pulsante lampeggia.

Przytrzymaj oba konce pokrywy komory baterii i wyciggnij gniazdo
baterii.
(2) Zainstaluj cztery baterie AA.

(3 Mocno wciénij gniazdo baterii do urzadzenia, az widoczny bedzie
zatrzask przy strzatce.
@ Po wiaczeniu zasilania dioda LED przycisku miga.

(@ Hall i bada &ndarna av batterifackets lock och dra ut batterifacket.

(@ satt i fyra AA-batterier.

3 Tryck in batterifacket ordentligt i enheten tills sndppningen vid pilen
syns.

@ Nér strommen slés péa blinkar knappens LED-lampa.

(D Houd beide uiteinden van het deksel van het batterijcompartiment
vast en trek de batterijsleuf naar buiten.

@ Installeer vier AA-batterijen.

) Druk de batterijsleuf stevig in het apparaat tot de klik bij de pijl
zichtbaar is.

@ Na het inschakelen knippert het LED-lampje van de knop.

(D Sujete ambos extremos de la tapa del compartimento de las pilas y
extraiga la ranura de las pilas.

(@) Instale cuatro pilas AA.

(3 Presione firmemente la ranura de la baterfa en el dispositivo hasta que
se vea el chasquido en la flecha.

@ Tras el encendido, la luz LED del bot6n parpadea.

D Segure ambas as extremidades da tampa do compartimento das
pilhas e puxe a ranhura das pilhas para fora.

@ Instale quatro pilhas AA.

() Pressione firmemente a ranhura da bateria no dispositivo até que o
encaixe na seta seja visivel.

@ Depois de ligar, a luz LED do botdo pisca.

(D BosbMuTeCh 33 06a KOHLA KPbILLKY 6aTapeiHoro oTceka v BbiTalmte
ee 13 rHesja.

(2) YcTaHoBUTE YeTbipe 6aTapeiiku Tvna AA.

(3 MnoTHO BAaBWTe rHe3j0 ANA 6aTapen B YCTPOMCTBO 40 LUenyka,
yKa3aHHOro CTpenkoi.

@ Mocne BKNOYEHMSI MUTAHWS MWUTaeT CBETOAUOAHBIV WHAWMKATOP
KHOMKW.
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First, wrap the thread seal tape around the thread of the faucet, then
screw the nut of the water inlet of the equipment onto the faucet. After
testing that there is no leakage, finally connect the hose to the water
outlet of the equipment (if the water outlet leaks, please wrap thread seal
tape around the thread of the water outlet).

Wickeln Sie zunachst das Gewindedichtband um das Gewinde des
Wasserhahns und schrauben Sie dann die Mutter des Wassereinlasses
des Gerats auf den Wasserhahn. Nachdem Sie sich vergewissert haben,
dass kein Wasser austritt, schlieRen Sie den Schlauch an den Wasseraus-
gang des Gerats an (wenn der Wasserausgang undicht ist, wickeln Sie
bitte Dichtungsband um das Gewinde des Wasserausgangs).

En premier lieu, enroulez le ruban d'étanchéité autour du filetage du
robinet, puis vissez I'écrou de I'entrée d'eau de I'équipement sur le
robinet. Aprés avoir vérifié qu'il n'y a pas de fuite, raccordez le tuyau a la
sortie d'eau de l'appareil (si la sortie d'eau fuit, enroulez du ruban
d'étanchéité autour du filetage de la sortie d'eau).
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Per prima cosa, avvolgere il nastro sigillante intorno alla filettatura del
rubinetto, quindi avvitare il dado dell'ingresso dell'acqua dell'apparecchi-
atura sul rubinetto. Dopo aver verificato che non vi siano perdite,
collegare infine il tubo all'uscita dell'acqua dell'apparecchiatura (se
l'uscita dell'acqua perde, awvolgere il nastro sigillante intorno alla
filettatura dell'uscita dell'acqua).

Najpierw nalezy owing¢ tasme uszczelniajgcg wokdt gwintu kranu, a
nastepnie przykreci¢ nakretke wlotu wody urzadzenia do kranu. Po
sprawdzeniu, ze nie ma wyciekéw, podtgcz waz do wylotu wody urzadze-
nia (jesli wylot wody przecieka, owin tasme uszczelniajacg gwint wokot
gwintu wylotu wody).

Vik forst gangtatningstejpen runt kranens ganga och skruva sedan fast
muttern pa utrustningens vatteninlopp pé kranen. Efter att ha testat att
det inte finns nagot lackage, anslut slutligen slangen till utrustningens
vattenutlopp (om vattenutloppet lacker, linda gangtatningstejp runt
gangan pa vattenutloppet).

Wikkel eerst de schroefdraadtape om de schroefdraad van de kraan en
schroef dan de moer van de waterinlaat van de apparatuur op de kraan.
Nadat u gecontroleerd hebt of er geen lekkage is, sluit u ten slotte de
slang aan op de wateruitlaat van het apparaat (als de wateruitlaat lekt,
wikkelt u schroefdraadtape rond de schroefdraad van de wateruitlaat).

En primer lugar, enrolle |a cinta selladora de roscas alrededor de la rosca
del grifo y, a continuacién, enrosque la tuerca de la entrada de agua del
equipo en el grifo. Después de comprobar que no hay fugas, finalmente
conecte la manguera a la salida de agua del equipo (si la salida de agua
tiene fugas, por favor envuelva cinta selladora de roscas alrededor de la
rosca de la salida de agua).

Primeiro, enrole a fita vedante de rosca a volta da rosca da torneira e, em
seguida, enrosque a porca da entrada de &gua do equipamento na
torneira. Depois de verificar que ndo ha fugas, ligar finalmente a mangue-
ira a saida de agua do equipamento (se a saida de agua tiver fugas,
enrolar fita vedante a volta da rosca da saida de agua).

CHa4ana HamoTaliTe NeHTy Ana ynaoTHeHUs pe3bbbl Ha pe3bby kpaHa,
3aTeM HakpyTuTe raliky BOZ03abopHuKa O6OpPYAOBaHWA Ha KpaH.
Y6eaMBLUNCL B OTCYTCTBUM MpoTeyek, MOACOeAVHUTE LLNaHT K BbIXOZY
BOZbl M3 060pyAOBaHUA (eCNN BbIXOJ BOAblI MpoTekaeT, obepHUTe
YNNOTHUTENBHYIO IEHTY BOKPYT pe3bbbl BbIXOAa BOAbI).

Inlet ——

)

Sonorr
Zgber s valve

Outlet ——
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*It is recommended to install vertically as horizontal installation may
increase the error in flow rate measurement.

*Es wird empfohlen, das Gerat vertikal zu installieren, da eine horizontale
Installation den Fehler bei der Durchflussmessung erhéhen kann.

*|I est recommandé d'installer l'appareil verticalement, car une
installation horizontale peut augmenter I'erreur de mesure du débit.

*Si raccomanda l'installazione verticale, poiché l'installazione orizzontale
potrebbe aumentare I'errore di misurazione della portata.

*Zaleca sie instalacje pionowa, poniewaz instalacja pozioma moze
zwiekszy¢ btad pomiaru natezenia przeptywu.
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*Det rekommenderas att installera vertikalt eftersom horisontell
installation kan 6ka felet i flodesmatningen.

*Het wordt aanbevolen om verticaal te installeren, omdat horizontale
installatie de fout in de debietmeting kan vergroten.

*Se recomienda instalar verticalmente, ya que la instalacién horizontal
puede aumentar el error en la medicién del caudal.

*Recomenda-se a instalagdo na vertical, uma vez que a instalacdo na
horizontal pode aumentar o erro na medi¢do do caudal.

*PeKoMeH/yeTcs ycTaHaBMBaTb BePTUKaNbHO, Tak Kak FOpV30HTanbHas
yCTaHOBKa MOXeT YBeNYNTb NMOrpeLlHOCTb U3MepeHUs pacxosa.

THSHEXAppH FIMSONOFF ZigbeeMx

eWeli
rozAZEBMLEY

Download the eWeLink App & Add SONOFF Zighee
gateway

Laden Sie die eWelLink App herunter und fligen Sie
das SONOFF Zigbee-Gateway hi

Téléchargez eWelink App et ajoutez la passerelle
SONOFF Zigbee

Scaricare eWelink App e aggiungere il portale
SONOFF Zigbee

Ladda ner eWeLink App och lagg till SONOFF
Zigbee-gateway

Download de eWeLink App en voeg SONOFF Zigbee
gateway toe

Descargue la eWelLink App y afiada la pasarela
SONOFF Zigbee

Baixe o aplicativo eWelLink e adicione o gateway
SONOFF Zigbee

3arpysuTte eWelLink App n fo6aBbTe Wnto3 SONOFF
Zigbee

FEL

eWeLink AppZEREF T RHEICIFVWTVBQRI—RERF v LT AppDI‘T
WRSTIRREATS: ...

Open the eWelink App and scan the QR code on the device, then follow
the instructions given by the app to proceed.
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Offnen Sie die eWeLink App, scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Gerat und
folgen Sie dann den Anweisungen der App.

Ouvrez |I'eWelink App et scannez le code QR sur I'appareil, puis suivez les
instructions données par I'application.

Aprire |' eWelLink App e scansionare il codice QR sul dispositivo, quindi
seguire le istruzioni fornite dall'applicazione per procedere.

Otwoérz eWelink App i zeskanuj kod QR na urzadzeniu, a nastepnie
postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami podanymi przez aplikacje, aby
kontynuowac.

Oppna eWelink App och skanna QR-koden pd enheten, folj sedan
instruktionerna fran appen fér att fortsatta.

Open de eWeLink App en scan de QR code op het apparaat, volg daarna
de instructies dat door de app worden gegeven om verder te gaan.

Abra la eWeLink App y escanear el c6digo QR en el dispositivo, luego siga
las instrucciones dadas por la aplicacién para continuar.

Abra o eWeLink App e escaneie o cédigo QR no dispositivo e siga as
instrugdes fornecidas pelo aplicativo para prosseguir.

Otkporite eWelink App u ckaHupyiTe QR ko4 Ha YCTPOICTBE, MOTOM
cnefyiiTe UHCTPYKUMAM aHHbIe B MPUOXEHUN ANS MPOAO/IKEHUS.

MpoBepka 3¢pHeKTMBHOro PaccTosHUS CBA3N
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Install the device in the desired place, then press the Pairing button on the
device. The LED indicator flashes twice means the device and the device
under the same Zigbee network (the router device or hub) are in the
effective communication distance.

Installieren Sie das Gerat am gewiinschten Ort und driicken Sie dann die
Taste Kopplungstaste am Gerat. Der LED-Anzeiger blinkt zweimal, wenn
sich das Gerat und das Geréat im selben Zigbee-Netzwerk (Router oder Hub)
in einer effektiven Kommunikationsentfernung befinden.

Installez I'appareil a I'endroit souhaité, puis appuyez sur le Bouton de
configuration I'appareil. L'indicateur LED clignote deux fois, ce qui signifie
que I'appareil et I'appareil du méme réseau Zigbee (le routeur ou hub) sont
dans la distance de communication effective.

Installa il dispositivo nel luogo desiderato, quindi premi il Pulsante di
configurazione dispositivo. Se I'indicatore LED lampeggia due volte significa
che il dispositivo e il dispositivo collegato alla stessa rete Zigbee (il dispositi-
vo router o hub) si trovano alla distanza di comunicazione corretta.

Zainstaluj urzadzenie w wybranym miejscu i naci$nij na nim przycisk
parowania. Wskaznik LED miga dwa razy, oznacza to, ze urzadzenie to i inne
(urzadzenia routera lub koncentratora) w tej samej Zigbee sieci znajduja sie
w efektywnej odlegtosci komunikacyjnej.

Installera enheten pa 6nskad plats och tryck pa "parkopplingsknappen"pa
enheten. Nar du ser LED-indikatorn blinka tva ganger betyder det att den
har enheten och enheterna (routern eller navenheterna) under samma
Zigbee natverk har ett effektivt kommunikationsavstand.

Installeer het apparaat op de gewenste plaats en druk op de ,koppelingsknop"
op het apparaat. Als je de LED indicator tweemaal ziet knipperen, betekent dit
dat dit apparaat en de apparaten (de router apparaten of hub) onder
hetzelfde Zigbee netwerk binnen de effectieve communicatieafstand zijn.

Instale el dispositivo en el lugar que desee, luego presione el botén de
emparejamiento el dispositivo. Si el indicador LED titila dos veces significa
que los dos dispositivos usando la red Zigbee (el router o conector) estan
dentro de la distancia de comunicacién efectiva.

Instale o dispositivo no local desejado e pressione o Botdo de emparelha-
mento no dispositivo. O indicador LED pisca duas vezes significa que o
dispositivo e o dispositivo na mesma rede Zigbee (o dispositivo roteador ou
hub) estdo na distancia de comunicacdo efetiva.
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YCTaHOBWTE YCTPOMCTBO B HYXXHOM MeCTe, 3aTeM HaxXmuTe KHOMKY
«HaCTpoOWKM» Ha ycTpolictBe. CBETOAVNOAHLIV WHAMKATOP MUTHeT
[BaX/ibl, YKa3blBasi Ha TO, YTO YCTPOCTBO M YCTPOICTBO B TOIA e ceTn
Zigbee (poyTep WAN KOHLEHTPATOP) HAaXOAATCS Ha 3pdeKTUBHOM
paccTosHUM CBA3N.

©)

RESFHMTLNIN N ZigBee 3.00M X, BIRLUSLRRRA .

COF/N AR Zighee 3071 YLATORINEY H— 320D —
DITCRETEETHLLCLERRMRICRLTOEY,

The device can work with other gateways supporting Zigbee 3.0 wireless
protocol. Detailed information is in accordance with the final product.

Das Gerat kann mit anderen Gateways zusammenarbeiten, die das
drahtlose Protokoll Zigbee 3.0 unterstiitzen. Detaillierte Daten entsprech-
en dem Endprodukt.

L'appareil peut étre utilisé avec d'autres passerelles qui prennent en
charge le protocole sans fil Zigbee 3.0. Les informations détaillées sont
conformes au produit final.

Il dispositivo puo funzionare con altri gateway che supportano il protocol-
lo wireless Zigbee 3.0. Le informazioni dettagliate sono conformi al
prodotto finale.

Urzadzenie moze wspétpracowac z innymi bramkami obstugujgcymi
protokdét bezprzewodowy Zigbee 3.0. Szczegétowe informacje
odpowiadajg produktowi koricowemu.

Enheten kan fungera med andra gateways som stoder Zigbee
3.0-protokollet. Detaljerad information ar i enlighet med slutprodukten.

Het apparaat kan werken met andere gateways die het draadloze Zigbee
3.0 protocol ondersteunen. Gedetailleerde informatie is in overeenstem-
ming met het eindproduct.

El dispositivo puede funcionar con otras pasarelas con sean compatibles
con el protocolo inaldmbrico Zigbee 3.0. La informacién detallada es
conforme al producto final.

O dispositivo pode funcionar com outros gateways que suportem o
protocolo sem fio Zigbee 3.0. Informacdes detalhadas de acordo com o
produto final.

YCTPOACTBO MOXeT paboTaTb C APYrMY KOHLeHTpaTopamu, KoTopble
noajepxuvearoT 6ecnpoBogHoin npoTokon Zigbee 3.0. lMoapobHas
VNHPOPMALIA COOTBETCTBYET KOHEUHOMY NPOAYKTY.

1
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Die maximale Kommunikationsentfernung dieses Geréats betragt 130 m
(freier Raum).

La distance de communication maximale de ce dispositif est de 130 m
(espace ouvert).

La distanza massima di comunicazione di questo dispositivo e di 130 M
(spazio aperto).

Maksymalna odlegtos¢ komunikacji tego urzgdzenia wynosi 130 m
(otwarta przestrzen).

Det maximala kommunikationsavstandet fér denna enhet &r 130M
(Oppet utrymme).

De maximale communicatieafstand van dit apparaat is 130 meter (open
ruimte).

La distancia maxima de comunicaciéon de este dispositivo es de 130M
(espacio abierto).

A distancia maxima de comunicacdo deste dispositivo é de 130M (espago
aberto).

MakcrmanbHoe paccTosiHve CBs3M 3TOro yCTPoicTBa coctasaseT 130 M
(OTKpbITOE MPOCTPAHCTBO).
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User Manual

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

BN LEASMUERREHBD.

Um auf das Benutzerhandbuch des Geréts zuzugreifen, rufen Sie die
oben aufgefiihrte URL auf.

Pour accéder au manuel d'utilisation de I'appareil, accédez a I'URL
indiquée ci-dessus.

Aby uzyskac dostep do instrukgji obstugi urzadzenia, przejdz do podanego
powyzej adresu URL.

Ga voor toegang tot de gebruikershandleiding van het apparaat naar de
bovenstaande URL.

Para acceder al Manual del usuario del dispositivo, vaya a la URL
mencionada anteriormente.

Para acessar o manual do usuario do dispositivo, acesse a URL listada
acima.

na focTyna K pyKoBOACTBY MONb30BaTens ycTpolicTea nepeiigurte no
URL-azpecy, ykazaHHOMY BblLLe.

Scatola Neto Manuale Borsa
PAP 20 PAP 20 PAP 22 CPE7
Carta Carta Plastica Plastica

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.
Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto.

FCC Compliance Statement

1.This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

SAR Warning

Under normal use of condition, this equipment should be kept a separation distance of
at least 20 cm between the antenna and the body of the user.

Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, cet équipement doit étre maintenu a une
distance d’au moins 20 cm entre 'antenne et le corps de l'utilisateur.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type
SWV-NH, SWV-BSP is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
https://sonoff.tech/compliance/

ISED Notice

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1)This device may not cause interference.

(2)This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES - 003(B).

This device complies with RSS - 247 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the
condition that this device does not cause harmful interference.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme
aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1)L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

(2)L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d’'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme & la norme NMB - 003(B) du Canada.
Cet appareil est conforme a la norme RSS - 247 d'Industrie Canada. Le fonctionnement
est soumis a la condition que cet appareil ne provoque pas d'interférences nuisibles.
ISED Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements de la ISED
établies pour unenvironnement non contréé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et fonctionner a au moins 20cm de distance d'un
radiateur ou de votre corps.

Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre co-localisé ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une autre
antenne ou un autre émetteur.

WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed
with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect human health
and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to a
designated collection point for the recycling of waste electrical and

I  clectronic equipment, appointed by the government or local authorities.
Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative
consequences to the environment and human health. Please contact the
installer or local authorities for more information about the location as
well as terms and conditions of such collection points.

15

OISR & (A
(=) A= RERN Zighee AT & “WINFRIFEBLL B LIS E B FIRAER” FBARN
INFEIGEFEIGENRAER, BFHEEHN A RA—RURLE, B FERFXEERS
EEBETRIRPABREXAS;

(D) R ERENTERDRREBFM I KR5S
INEMALR) , FEEBEREF KL

(S) FEWNHEMEENTLBE () FEBETH, BREREEZHETRER,;

(79) i 4 ARG SHREE R Tk B2 RETT (ISM) AREN TR EMEZNTLRE
) FH;

(R) M3 EAEENTLE S (1) F=EBE T, MBS ILER, FREUEHER TGS
RIEE(ER

() EME BRI AR EN ERE XHEIOENIEHS BRI A SR Eikih D2
ok (&R NI, 2. S SERBTLB A (1) PSR BRIT R FRIP KIS N ER RN
FIGE, VY8 T BRI RARRAT W EEEIIHME

(1) B IEE I BE RO S R B FR5000K B KR ERS LRI EERE;

U\) NS & ERRE 5~60°C, (HEBH6V =

FRPEENRNEATREE

SEEL ARG IR (EIEMIMNEIT

FEUR
it A £ 7 A | BB (RN
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (cr(vi)) (PBB) (PBDE)
B o o o o o o
BF TR x o o o o o
ks o o o o o o
PCBIiR o o o o o o
Eatd o o o o o o

ARRIGHIESI/T 11364 BIUELRH]:
O RIF A EYRIEZEM A B R R YS9 7E GB/T 26572 I E MR BRI
X RRZAEWREDIERE R IR S BBHGB/T 26572 EMREZ R,

BATHREE: GB 4943.1

For CE Frequency
EU Operating Frequency Range
Zigbee : 2405-2480 MHz

EU Output Power
Zighee<10dBm

Cautions

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERYIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Do not short-circuit batteries.

Do not use new and old batteries together.

Do not use batteries of different types/manufacturers together. Do not
use batteries in reverse polarity

A battery which is leaking or has leaked before is not fit for use and
should be thrown away. Place the batteries into a plastic bag, without
touching the batteries, put on gloves and an apronand, then putitinto a
recycling box at an electrical store.

When the battery which is leaking or has leaked before, in some cases,
the circuit board of your device may be damaged and will no longer
work. In that cases, you should take your device to a Recupel collection
point and the battery to a Bebat collection point.

Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or
cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding
environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable
liquid or gas.

A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd.

3F & 6F, Bldg A, No. 663, Bulong Rd, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
ZIP code: 518000 Service email: support@itead.cc
Website: sonoff.tech MADE IN CHINA

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

- &

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

CEFE O @& &

17
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